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2011-02-08

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL

 1 MODO Hockey  22  20  1  1 164:43  62  0  0  1  0

 2 Skellefteå AIK  22  17  2  3 156:53  54  0  0  1  1

 3 Luleå HF  22  17  1  4 120:42  53  0  0  1  0

 4 Timrå IK  22  16  3  3 122:44  52  1  1  0  1

 5 IF Björklöven  22  12  1  9 91:90  38  0  0  1  0

 6 Kramfors-Alliansen  22  11  2  9 100:73  37  2  0  0  0

 7 Östersund/Brunflo IF  22  7  5  10 59:76  28  1  1  1  2

 8 Clemensnäs HC  22  6  5  11 69:121  24  1  2  0  2

 9 IF Sundsvall Hockey  22  5  2  15 53:95  19  2  0  0  0

 10 ÖSK HK  22  4  2  16 62:131  15  1  1  0  0

 11 Vännäs HC  22  2  2  18 41:135  9  0  1  1  0

 12 Kiruna IF  22  1  2  19 44:178  5  0  2  0  0



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Tano, Anton 9  22  50 27  23  55 56:131 FSAIK

Persson, Jesper 52  17  45 39  6  2 41:82 FMODO

Trettenes, Mathias 49  22  44 18  26  52 44:123 FMODO

Andersson, Philip 15  22  40 16  24  38 30:214 FKRA

Wallmark, Lucas 28  20  39 14  25  6 50:135 FSAIK

Bamberg, Raymond 9  21  38 11  27  4 31:66 FLHF

Possler, Gustav 23  18  36 21  15  16 29:87 FLHF

Gunnarsson, David 17  17  36 6  30  14 44:78 FMODO

Pudas, Jonathan 3  22  33 5  28  45 54:89 DSAIK

Nordlander, Julian 13  22  32 16  16  6 30:1810 FKRA

Mäkitaavola, Emil 28  22  30 16  14  51 32:1011 FLHF

Johansson, Oscar 31  22  29 17  12  83 41:912 FMODO

Sjödin, Fredrik 14  20  29 1  28  38 43:1013 DMODO

Nilsson, Johan 48  22  28 17  11  24 29:814 FTIK

Johansson, Jesper 14  19  28 14  14  8 26:1415 FSAIK

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  21  25 13  12  54 24:916 FSAIK

Arnmark, Mattias 24  21  25 9  16  22 26:2217 FKRA

Brännström, Joakim 27  20  25 6  19  34 25:1318 FSAIK

Lindblom, Christoffer 22  22  24 10  14  24 22:2919 FCHC

Knutsen, Jonas 12  18  22 14  8  49 22:920 FTIK

Granstedt, Andreas 11  20  22 11  11  8 18:3421 FCHC

Nilsson, Ludvig 41  22  22 8  14  16 29:622 FTIK

Håkansson, Olov 35  19  22 7  15  8 31:823 FMODO

Blomqvist, Emil 24  20  21 11  10  6 28:1024 FLHF

Carlson, Albin 8  22  21 6  15  10 44:1425 DMODO

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Persson, Jesper 52  17  391 MODO F

Tano, Anton 9  22  272 SAIK F

Possler, Gustav 23  18  213 LHF F

Trettenes, Mathias 49  22  184 MODO F

Johansson, Oscar 31  22  175 MODO F

Nilsson, Johan 48  22  17TIK F

Andersson, Philip 15  22  167 KRA F

Mäkitaavola, Emil 28  22  16LHF F

Nordlander, Julian 13  22  16KRA F

Knutsen, Jonas 12  18  1410 TIK F

Johansson, Jesper 14  19  1411 SAIK F

Wallmark, Lucas 28  20  1412 SAIK F

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  21  1313 SAIK F

Skog, Mattias 53  15  1214 TIK F

Arnlund, Oliver 4  22  1215 ÖSK F

Spigerhäll, Daniel 41  22  12IFB F

Sundlöv, Rickard 42  22  12TIK F

Jonsson, Nils 11  16  1118 ÖSK F

Blomqvist, Emil 24  20  1119 LHF F

Granstedt, Andreas 11  20  11CHC F

Bamberg, Raymond 9  21  1121 LHF F

Runsten, William 8  21  11SUN F

Lundberg, Arvid 12  22  1123 SAIK F

Nyström, Isak 15  14  1024 MODO F

Zefrati-Thorstensen, Jonas 48  19  1025 IFB F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Gunnarsson, David 17  17  301 FMODO

Sjödin, Fredrik 14  20  282 DMODO

Pudas, Jonathan 3  22  283 DSAIK

Bamberg, Raymond 9  21  274 FLHF

Trettenes, Mathias 49  22  265 FMODO

Wallmark, Lucas 28  20  256 FSAIK

Andersson, Philip 15  22  247 FKRA

Tano, Anton 9  22  238 FSAIK

Brännström, Joakim 27  20  199 FSAIK

Arnmark, Mattias 24  21  1610 FKRA

Nordlander, Julian 13  22  1611 FKRA

Possler, Gustav 23  18  1512 FLHF

Håkansson, Olov 35  19  1513 FMODO

Oskarsson, Marcus 2  20  1514 DLHF

Carlson, Albin 8  22  1515 DMODO

Johansson, Jesper 14  19  1416 FSAIK

Lindblom, Christoffer 22  22  1417 FCHC

Mäkitaavola, Emil 28  22  14FLHF

Nilsson, Ludvig 41  22  14FTIK

Grundström, Gustav 15  19  1220 FIFB

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  21  1221 FSAIK

Wrenman, Emil 45  21  12FSAIK

Brodin-Holmstedt, Hampus 4  22  1223 DCHC

Johansson, Oscar 31  22  12FMODO

Olofsson, Pontus 5  22  12FLHF

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Persson, Jesper1  38,61MODO F 52  17  39  101

Söberg, Markus2  31,82MODO F 46  10  7  22

Westerberg, Tim3  30,00MODO F 51  3  3  10

Lindén, Victor4  28,13KRA F 17  10  9  32

Nyström, Erik5  27,27MODO F 9  5  3  11

Mäkitaavola, Emil6  27,12LHF F 28  22  16  59

Nilsson, Johan7  26,98TIK F 48  22  17  63

Djuse, Emil8  26,47ÖST D 2  8  9  34

Possler, Gustav9  25,93LHF F 23  18  21  81

Skog, Mattias10  25,00TIK F 53  15  12  48

Jonsson, Nils11  25,00ÖSK F 11  16  11  44

Granstedt, Andreas12  25,00CHC F 11  20  11  44

Beran, Matej13  25,00LHF F 31  1  1  4

Johansson, Oscar14  24,64MODO F 31  22  17  69

Johansson, Jesper15  23,73SAIK F 14  19  14  59

Arnlund, Oliver16  23,53ÖSK F 4  22  12  51

Wallmark, Lucas17  23,33SAIK F 28  20  14  60

Tano, Anton18  21,95SAIK F 9  22  27  123

Sundlöv, Rickard19  21,43TIK F 42  22  12  56

Sundqvist, Oscar20  21,31SAIK F 32  21  13  61

Zefrati-Thorstensen, Jonas21  21,28IFB F 48  19  10  47

Lindén, Victor22  21,21LHF F 16  12  7  33

Runsten, William23  21,15SUN F 8  21  11  52

Bamberg, Raymond24  20,00LHF F 9  21  11  55

Nordlander, Julian25  19,75KRA F 13  22  16  81

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Pudas, Jonathan 3  22  33 5  28  45 54:81 DSAIK

Sjödin, Fredrik 14  20  29 1  28  38 43:102 DMODO

Carlson, Albin 8  22  21 6  15  10 44:143 DMODO

Oskarsson, Marcus 2  20  20 5  15  14 30:64 DLHF

Lindholm, Anton 20  21  18 9  9  14 37:85 DSAIK

Djuse, Emil 2  8  17 9  8  6 12:66 DÖST

Brodin-Holmstedt, Hampus 4  22  15 3  12  22 27:307 DCHC

Ericsson, Marcus 8  22  14 7  7  36 33:98 DLHF

Lundmark, John 31  16  14 6  8  94 27:89 DSAIK

Näslund, Erik 14  19  14 3  11  14 33:1310 DTIK

Aho, Samuel 4  11  13 5  8  8 12:511 DIFB

Munter, Victor 56  16  13 3  10  8 22:912 DTIK

Burström, Gustaf 44  21  12 6  6  24 29:1313 DSAIK

Näslund, Jonas 12  16  12 5  7  14 18:914 DKRA

Nordenberg, Nicklas 20  21  11 4  7  29 31:715 DMODO

Eriksson, Fredrik 7  15  10 4  6  8 22:1216 DIFB

Björklund, Johan 6  19  10 3  7  18 31:1817 DKRA

Rathgeb, Isac 16  22  10 3  7  20 13:3718 DVHC

Löfroth, Marcus 19  21  9 5  4  22 20:2119 DKRA

Persson, Olle 19  20  9 4  5  22 34:920 DTIK

Åhman, Mathias 10  21  9 4  5  12 39:721 DMODO

Ridhult, Emil 29  22  9 4  5  88 16:5522 DKIR

Aho, Sebastian 11  20  9 3  6  12 15:2123 DIFB

Niemi, Johan 7  22  8 4  4  37 29:1324 DLHF

Sundqvist, Adam 24  18  8 3  5  35 30:925 DMODO

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Carlson, Albin 8  221  5DMODO

Mäkitaavola, Emil 28  22  5FLHF

Nilsson, Johan 48  223  4FTIK

Kvamsdal, Jonathan 11  194  3FLHF

Trettenes, Mathias 49  225  3FMODO

Fredriksson, Oscar 29  56  2FSAIK

Eriksson, Emil 34  127  2FTIK

Nyström, Isak 15  148  2FMODO

Ericsson, Olle 50  169  2FTIK

Näslund, Jonas 12  16  2DKRA

Öhman, Marcus 20  16  2FLHF

Persson, Jesper 52  1712  2FMODO

Pettersson, Emil 45  17  2FTIK

Knutsen, Jonas 12  1814  2FTIK

Possler, Gustav 23  18  2FLHF

Persson, Olle 19  2016  2DTIK

Wallmark, Lucas 28  20  2FSAIK

Lindholm, Anton 20  2118  2DSAIK

Lövgren, Simon 14  21  2FSUN

Wrenman, Emil 45  21  2FSAIK

Andersson, Philip 15  2221  2FKRA

Bodin, Rasmus 10  22  2FÖST

Brodin-Holmstedt, Hampus 4  22  2DCHC

Byström, Albin 22  22  2FIFB

Johansson, Oliwer 9  22  2FKRA

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Forss, Dennis1  15 20  313  23  290  92,65  2 1  1,54895:43LHF

Edman, Isak2  11 19  192  17  175  91,15  1 29  1,65620:00MODO

Andersson, Sebastian3  11 19  204  18  186  91,18  2 1  1,79602:32TIK

Kallio, Johan4  11 17  227  19  208  91,63  2 1  1,83624:16SAIK

Edlund, Hugo5  10 20  198  20  178  89,90  0 2  2,00600:57TIK

Ullmark, Linus6  11 20  292  22  270  92,47  1 30  2,05644:47MODO

Lagerqvist, Alexander7  15 22  486  44  442  90,95  2 25  3,02872:50KRA

Juel, Tim8  9 18  271  28  243  89,67  1 30  3,06549:11ÖST

Haukeland, Henrik9  9 18  236  30  206  87,29  0 31  3,30545:00IFB

Gräntz, Mattias10  12 19  366  38  328  89,62  2 1  3,41669:35ÖST

Olofsson, Victor11  18 22  539  58  481  89,24  0 37  3,52988:33SUN

Silwerfeldt Öhman, William12  11 16  340  50  290  85,29  0 1  4,58655:39IFB

Söderberg, Niklas13  18 18  660  88  572  86,67  1 25  5,161023:01CHC

Fridh, Dennis14  12 22  450  62  388  86,22  0 30  5,76646:14VHC

Henriksson, Marcus15  10 20  441  54  387  87,76  0 35  5,83556:03VHC

Östh, Rasmus16  16 18  588  84  504  85,71  0 25  5,90854:42ÖSK

Frölander, André17  17 18  651  97  554  85,10  0 30  6,60881:23KIR

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 40 Nygren, Alexander LHF  7  1 08:37  0  0  0,00  0  0,00  0

 33 Sannerborg, Jesper LHF  12  7 419:24  168  17  2,43  151  89,88  1

 25 Stenmark, Arvid SAIK  17  10 527:18  168  23  2,62  145  86,31  0

 50 Kågström, Rasmus SAIK  8  3 176:52  72  8  2,71  64  88,89  0

 30 Näsström, Christoffer KRA  21  8 440:30  213  25  3,41  188  88,26  1

 25 Kågström, Rasmus CHC  3  2 119:51  71  7  3,50  64  90,14  0

 31 Lemon, André ÖST  5  2 120:00  67  8  4,00  59  88,06  0

 1 Gradin, Niclas MODO  3  1 60:00  12  4  4,00  8  66,67  0

 1 Hjalmarsson, Oskar IFB  3  2 120:00  75  10  5,00  65  86,67  0

 1 Nilsson, Calle ÖSK  11  7 366:18  232  32  5,24  200  86,21  0

 25 Rasmussen, Emil TIK  1  1 60:00  33  6  6,00  27  81,82  0

 38 Segermark Viström, Oskar SUN  22  7 331:25  237  35  6,34  202  85,23  0

 1 Forsberg, Axel CHC  16  4 148:04  78  16  6,48  62  79,49  0

 1 Sjölund, Philip ÖSK  3  2 60:00  57  8  8,00  49  85,96  0

 1 Johansson, Mikael KIR  11  7 328:46  241  48  8,76  193  80,08  0

 1 Bebriss-Fedotovs, Alexsandrs VHC  2  2 120:00  114  19  9,50  95  83,33  0

 1 Sjödin-Wågberg, Anton ÖSK  12  2 40:00  24  7  10,50  17  70,83  0

 1 Bergmark, Mathias CHC  7  1 40:00  37  9  13,50  28  75,68  0

 1 Larsson, Christopher KIR  15  4 116:57  108  33  16,93  75  69,44  0

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Forss, Dennis1  15 20  313  23  290  92,65  2 1  1,54895:43LHF

Ullmark, Linus2  11 20  292  22  270  92,47  1 30  2,05644:47MODO

Kallio, Johan3  11 17  227  19  208  91,63  2 1  1,83624:16SAIK

Andersson, Sebastian4  11 19  204  18  186  91,18  2 1  1,79602:32TIK

Edman, Isak5  11 19  192  17  175  91,15  1 29  1,65620:00MODO

Lagerqvist, Alexander6  15 22  486  44  442  90,95  2 25  3,02872:50KRA

Edlund, Hugo7  10 20  198  20  178  89,90  0 2  2,00600:57TIK

Juel, Tim8  9 18  271  28  243  89,67  1 30  3,06549:11ÖST

Gräntz, Mattias9  12 19  366  38  328  89,62  2 1  3,41669:35ÖST

Olofsson, Victor10  18 22  539  58  481  89,24  0 37  3,52988:33SUN

Henriksson, Marcus11  10 20  441  54  387  87,76  0 35  5,83556:03VHC

Haukeland, Henrik12  9 18  236  30  206  87,29  0 31  3,30545:00IFB

Söderberg, Niklas13  18 18  660  88  572  86,67  1 25  5,161023:01CHC

Fridh, Dennis14  12 22  450  62  388  86,22  0 30  5,76646:14VHC

Östh, Rasmus15  16 18  588  84  504  85,71  0 25  5,90854:42ÖSK

Silwerfeldt Öhman, William16  11 16  340  50  290  85,29  0 1  4,58655:39IFB

Frölander, André17  17 18  651  97  554  85,10  0 30  6,60881:23KIR

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 90,14 64 3,50 7 71119:51 2 3CHCKågström, Rasmus 25

 1 89,88 151 2,43 17 168419:24 7 12LHFSannerborg, Jesper 33

 0 88,89 64 2,71 8 72176:52 3 8SAIKKågström, Rasmus 50

 1 88,26 188 3,41 25 213440:30 8 21KRANäsström, Christoffer 30

 0 88,06 59 4,00 8 67120:00 2 5ÖSTLemon, André 31

 0 86,67 65 5,00 10 75120:00 2 3IFBHjalmarsson, Oskar 1

 0 86,31 145 2,62 23 168527:18 10 17SAIKStenmark, Arvid 25

 0 86,21 200 5,24 32 232366:18 7 11ÖSKNilsson, Calle 1

 0 85,96 49 8,00 8 5760:00 2 3ÖSKSjölund, Philip 1

 0 85,23 202 6,34 35 237331:25 7 22SUNSegermark Viström, Oskar 38

 0 83,33 95 9,50 19 114120:00 2 2VHCBebriss-Fedotovs, Alexsandrs 1

 0 81,82 27 6,00 6 3360:00 1 1TIKRasmussen, Emil 25

 0 80,08 193 8,76 48 241328:46 7 11KIRJohansson, Mikael 1

 0 79,49 62 6,48 16 78148:04 4 16CHCForsberg, Axel 1

 0 75,68 28 13,50 9 3740:00 1 7CHCBergmark, Mathias 1

 0 70,83 17 10,50 7 2440:00 2 12ÖSKSjödin-Wågberg, Anton 1

 0 69,44 75 16,93 33 108116:57 4 15KIRLarsson, Christopher 1

 0 66,67 8 4,00 4 1260:00 1 3MODOGradin, Niclas 1

 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 008:37 1 7LHFNygren, Alexander 40

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Holmström, David 21  20  1061  8  2  2  3  5,30FCHC

Lundmark, John 31  16  942  17  2  1  2  5,88DSAIK

Ridhult, Emil 29  22  883  19  2  0  2  4,00DKIR

Johansson, Oscar 31  22  834  14  1  1  2  3,77FMODO

Grenholm, Jimmy 10  14  795  7  1  2  2  5,64FCHC

Degerman, Alexander 5  22  736  19  1  1  1  3,32DCHC

Malmén, Nicklas 23  22  727  11  2  0  2  3,27DÖSK

Bialiai, Pavel 5  18  618  8  1  0  2  3,39DVHC

Bergström, Robert 24  22  609  10  0  2  1  2,73FVHC

Bodin, Rasmus 10  22  60  10  0  2  1  2,73FÖST

Jonsson, Nils 11  16  5911  2  1  1  2  3,69FÖSK

Söderberg, Simon 40  18  5712  16  1  0  1  3,17FVHC

Tano, Anton 9  22  5513  15  1  0  1  2,50FSAIK

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  21  5414  12  0  1  1  2,57FSAIK

Jonsson, Mattias 16  22  5315  9  1  1  1  2,41FÖSK

Bäckström, Simon 6  21  5216  11  0  1  1  2,48DCHC

Bergström, John 5  22  5217  11  0  1  1  2,36DSUN

Trettenes, Mathias 49  22  5218  16  0  2  0  2,36FMODO

Mäkitaavola, Emil 28  22  5119  8  1  1  1  2,32FLHF

Knutsen, Jonas 12  18  4920  12  1  0  1  2,72FTIK

Wiklander, Simon 27  11  4821  4  0  2  1  4,36FLHF

Fousinette, Philip 3  16  4622  8  0  3  0  2,88FIFB

Eriksson, Marcus 12  20  4523  10  1  0  1  2,25DÖSK

Pudas, Jonathan 3  22  4524  10  1  0  1  2,05DSAIK

Höglund, Simon 36  16  4425  2  0  2  1  2,75FTIK

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Pudas, Jonathan 3  221  46 54  8SAIK D

Tano, Anton 9  222  43 56  13SAIK F

Wallmark, Lucas 28  203  37 50  13SAIK F

Gunnarsson, David 17  174  37 44  7MODO F

Sjödin, Fredrik 14  205  33 43  10MODO D

Persson, Jesper 52  176  33 41  8MODO F

Trettenes, Mathias 49  227  32 44  12MODO F

Johansson, Oscar 31  228  32 41  9MODO F

Åhman, Mathias 10  219  32 39  7MODO D

Carlson, Albin 8  2210  30 44  14MODO D

Lindholm, Anton 20  2111  29 37  8SAIK D

Persson, Olle 19  2012  25 34  9TIK D

Wrenman, Emil 45  2113  25 34  9SAIK F

Bamberg, Raymond 9  2114  25 31  6LHF F

Ericsson, Marcus 8  2215  24 33  9LHF D

Nordenberg, Nicklas 20  2116  24 31  7MODO D

Oskarsson, Marcus 2  2017  24 30  6LHF D

Genlund, Kristoffer 5  2118  23 32  9MODO D

Håkansson, Olov 35  1919  23 31  8MODO F

Nilsson, Ludvig 41  2220  23 29  6TIK F

Mäkitaavola, Emil 28  2221  22 32  10LHF F

Sundqvist, Adam 24  1822  21 30  9MODO D

Ingman, Josef 11  1723  21 29  8MODO D

Possler, Gustav 23  1824  21 29  8LHF F

Nilsson, Johan 48  2225  21 29  8TIK F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Viksell, André1  70,00 5 27 DTIK  30  21  9

Forsell, Ludvig2  68,18 2 23 FCHC  22  15  7

Jonsson, Adam3  68,04 11 18 FSUN  97  66  31

Lundberg, Arvid4  67,12 11 12 DSAIK  73  49  24

Öhrn, Daniel5  67,08 9 29 FTIK  161  108  53

Andersson, Joakim6  64,29 1 50 GKSAIK  14  9  5

Öhman, Marcus7  63,56 13 20 FLHF  118  75  43

Mäkitaavola, Emil8  62,89 22 28 FLHF  318  200  118

Edström, Elias9  62,50 1 42 FSAIK  8  5  3

Fagerlund, Rasmus  62,50 1 11 FVHC  8  5  3

Hägglund, Markus11  62,38 11 48 FSAIK  101  63  38

Fredriksson, Oscar12  62,22 5 29 FSAIK  90  56  34

Gunnarsson, David13  60,66 17 17 FMODO  333  202  131

Andersson, Philip14  60,30 22 15 FKRA  466  281  185

Westerberg, Tim15  60,00 3 51 FMODO  50  30  20

Brännström, Joakim16  58,58 19 27 FSAIK  239  140  99

Blomqvist, Emil17  58,19 20 24 FLHF  354  206  148

Forsberg, Christoffer18  57,92 22 21 FÖST  385  223  162

Sundlöv, Rickard19  57,77 22 42 FTIK  296  171  125

Lindfors, Mikael20  57,27 13 20 FCHC  110  63  47

Lindell Thelin, Petter21  57,18 22 8 FÖST  383  219  164

Fousinette, Philip22  56,86 12 33 FIFB  51  29  22

Ekeståhl-Jonsson, Viktor23  56,65 13 21 FLHF  203  115  88

Sundqvist, Oscar24  56,32 20 32 FSAIK  190  107  83

Trettenes, Mathias25  56,06 22 49 FMODO  371  208  163

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Persson, Jesper 52  171  9MODO F

Lindell Thelin, Petter 8  222  7ÖST F

Possler, Gustav 23  183  6LHF F

Blomqvist, Emil 24  204  6LHF F

Trettenes, Mathias 49  225  5MODO F

Forsell, Simon 10  86  4CHC F

Aho, Samuel 4  117  4IFB D

Knutsen, Jonas 12  188  4TIK F

Johansson, Jesper 14  199  4SAIK F

Lindfors, Mikael 20  2010  4CHC F

Burström, Gustaf 44  2111  4SAIK D

Löfroth, Marcus 19  21  4KRA D

Andersson, Philip 15  2213  4KRA F

Lindblom, Christoffer 22  22  4CHC F

Rikner, Christoffer 22  22  4KRA F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Persson, Jesper 52  171  5MODO F

Andersson, Philip 15  222  5KRA F

Tano, Anton 9  22  5SAIK F

Johansson, Jesper 14  194  4SAIK F

Lundberg, Arvid 12  225  3SAIK F

Granstedt, Andreas 11  206  2CHC F

Sjögren, Max 17  20  2CHC F

Wallmark, Lucas 28  20  2SAIK F

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  219  2SAIK F

Arnlund, Oliver 4  2210  2ÖSK F

Mäkitaavola, Emil 28  22  2LHF F

Marklund, Sam 11  212  1SAIK F

Backman, Kristoffer 18  313  1MODO F

Westerberg, Tim 51  3  1MODO F

Fredriksson, Oscar 29  515  1SAIK F

CHC - Clemensnäs HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SUN - IF Sundsvall Hockey

TIK - Timrå IK VHC - Vännäs HC ÖSK - ÖSK HK ÖST - Östersund/Brunflo IF



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 154:48MODO Hockey  22  33  2 32,04

2 211:33Luleå HF  22  29  2 26,61

3 142:49Timrå IK  22  22  3 25,29

4 196:32Skellefteå AIK  22  31  4 24,60

5 172:06Kramfors-Alliansen  22  25  8 24,27

6 189:47IF Björklöven  22  24  7 22,43

7 173:49Clemensnäs HC  22  22  4 21,36

8 202:35Östersund/Brunflo IF  22  21  9 18,58

9 132:22ÖSK HK  22  14  12 17,50

10 139:28IF Sundsvall Hockey  22  10  6 12,82

11 155:00Vännäs HC  22  11  5 11,96

12 169:16Kiruna IF  22  8  10 8,42

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 190:50MODO Hockey  22  11  11 89,91

2 147:32Östersund/Brunflo IF  22  9  1 89,66

3 197:03Skellefteå AIK  22  14  21 87,93

4 164:47Timrå IK  22  12  6 86,96

5 132:14Luleå HF  22  12  6 82,86

6 155:25Kramfors-Alliansen  22  19  7 78,89

7 191:28IF Sundsvall Hockey  22  21  0 78,13

8 164:37IF Björklöven  22  23  3 76,04

9 171:55Clemensnäs HC  22  27  6 74,77

10 160:36ÖSK HK  22  26  4 74,26

11 179:10Kiruna IF  22  37  4 67,83

12 184:28Vännäs HC  22  39  3 66,67



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Skellefteå AIK  22  21

2 MODO Hockey  22  11

3 Kramfors-Alliansen  22  7

4 Clemensnäs HC  22  6

Luleå HF  22  6

Timrå IK  22  6

7 Kiruna IF  22  4

ÖSK HK  22  4

9 IF Björklöven  22  3

Vännäs HC  22  3

11 Östersund/Brunflo IF  22  1

12 IF Sundsvall Hockey  22  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Luleå HF  22  2

MODO Hockey  22  2

3 Timrå IK  22  3

4 Clemensnäs HC  22  4

Skellefteå AIK  22  4

6 Vännäs HC  22  5

7 IF Sundsvall Hockey  22  6

8 IF Björklöven  22  7

9 Kramfors-Alliansen  22  8

10 Östersund/Brunflo IF  22  9

11 Kiruna IF  22  10

12 ÖSK HK  22  12

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 MODO Hockey  22  33

2 Skellefteå AIK  22  31

3 Luleå HF  22  29

4 Kramfors-Alliansen  22  25

5 IF Björklöven  22  24

6 Clemensnäs HC  22  22

Timrå IK  22  22

8 Östersund/Brunflo IF  22  21

9 ÖSK HK  22  14

10 Vännäs HC  22  11

11 IF Sundsvall Hockey  22  10

12 Kiruna IF  22  8

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Östersund/Brunflo IF  22  9

2 MODO Hockey  22  11

3 Luleå HF  22  12

Timrå IK  22  12

5 Skellefteå AIK  22  14

6 Kramfors-Alliansen  22  19

7 IF Sundsvall Hockey  22  21

8 IF Björklöven  22  23

9 ÖSK HK  22  26

10 Clemensnäs HC  22  27

11 Kiruna IF  22  37

12 Vännäs HC  22  39



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  11,91Östersund/Brunflo IF  22  106  0  3  1

2  13,32Kramfors-Alliansen  22  124  1  2  1

3  16,05IF Björklöven  22  119  1  9  1

4  18,45Luleå HF  22  108  4  5  6

5  18,64Kiruna IF  22  130  4  5  4

6  19,18Timrå IK  22  121  2  5  6

7  19,27IF Sundsvall Hockey  22  127  2  8  4

8  19,32Vännäs HC  22  145  3  2  5

9  20,55ÖSK HK  22  116  6  5  7

10  21,32MODO Hockey  22  147  3  6  5

11  24,77Skellefteå AIK  22  155  5  7  7

12  26,32Clemensnäs HC  22  127  5  12  9

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 132Kramfors-Alliansen  11  1 455  11  1 050  95  22  2 505  1131

 124Kiruna IF  11  1 374  11  822  74  22  2 196  992

 106MODO Hockey  11  1 176  11  1 064  96  22  2 240  1013

 103IF Björklöven  11  1 133  11  882  80  22  2 015  914

 100Luleå HF  11  1 100  11  822  74  22  1 922  875

 92Skellefteå AIK  11  1 018  11  1 485  135  22  2 503  1136

 92Timrå IK  11  1 020  11  1 272  115  22  2 292  104

 78ÖSK HK  11  863  11  866  78  22  1 729  788

 77IF Sundsvall Hockey  11  853  11  1 085  98  22  1 938  889

 73Clemensnäs HC  11  813  11  993  90  22  1 806  8210

 65Östersund/Brunflo IF  11  725  11  884  80  22  1 609  7311

 56Vännäs HC  11  623  11  928  84  22  1 551  7012

In Total:  12153



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

LHF LHF: 1. Forss, Dennis ÖST: 31. Lemon, AndréÖST 13

LHF LHF: 33. Sannerborg, Jesper SAIK: 32. Sundqvist, OscarSAIK 33

IFB IFB: 14. Olofsson, Marcus KRA: 13. Nordlander, JulianKRA 39

IFB IFB: 31. Haukeland, Henrik ÖST: 30. Juel, TimÖST 45

IFB IFB: 30. Silwerfeldt Öhman, William KIR: 30. Frölander, AndréKIR 59

IFB IFB: 1. Silwerfeldt Öhman, William ÖSK: 25. Sjölund, PhilipÖSK 62

IFB IFB: 1. Silwerfeldt Öhman, William MODO: 29. Edman, IsakMODO 67

LHF LHF: 1. Forss, Dennis TIK: 35. Andersson, SebastianTIK 72

KRA KRA: 24. Arnmark, Mattias ÖST: 1. Gräntz, MattiasÖST 74

IFB IFB: 31. Haukeland, Henrik VHC: 35. Henriksson, MarcusVHC 76

LHF LHF: 33. Sannerborg, Jesper KIR: 30. Frölander, AndréKIR 83

IFB IFB: 1. Silwerfeldt Öhman, William CHC: 25. Kågström, RasmusCHC 89

IFB IFB: 1. Silwerfeldt Öhman, William SAIK: 26. Stenmark, ArvidSAIK 95

IFB IFB: 1. Silwerfeldt Öhman, William SUN: 38. Segermark Viström, OskarSUN 101

IFB IFB: 14. Olofsson, Marcus TIK: 1. Andersson, SebastianTIK 107

KRA KRA: 25. Lagerqvist, Alexander IFB: 1. Silwerfeldt Öhman, WilliamIFB 112

LHF LHF: 1. Forss, Dennis MODO: 30. Ullmark, LinusMODO 115

LHF LHF: 1. Forss, Dennis IFB: 31. Haukeland, HenrikIFB 121


